South Central Region Office

SGMA Points of Contact — Subject to Change
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This map illustrates the Point of Contact (POC) for each listed groundwater basin. DWR has
POCs for your use when contacting DWR with questions related to SGMA. If a groundwater
basin of interest is not listed on the map or table below, and you have questions, please email
SGMP RC@water.ca.gov. POCs will get back to you during regular business hours as soon as
possible. This map is current as of August 2023 and subject to change.

POC
Amanda
Peisch-Derby

Email
Amanda.Peisch@water.ca.gov

Phone
916-820-7884

Basin(s)

Corralitos - Pajaro Valley (3-002.01), San Joaquin
Valley - [Chowchilla (5-022.05),

Madera (5-022.06), Kaweah (5-022.11),

Tulare Lake (5-022.12)]

Bryce
Matsumura

Bryce.Matsumura@water.ca.gov

559-540-0394

Santa Cruz Mid-County (3-001),

Santa Margarita (3-027), Salinas Valley -
[180/400 Foot Aquifer (3-004.01), East Side
Aquifer (3-004.02), Forebay Aquifer (3-004.04),
Upper Valley Aquifer (3-004.05),

Langley Area (3-004.09), Monterey (3-004.10),
Atascadero Area (3-004.11)]

Chris Olvera

Christopher.Olvera@water.ca.gov

559-547-0039

Gilroy-Hollister Valley - North San Benito
(3-003.05), San Joaquin Valley -
[Delta-Mendota (5-022.07), Westside (5-022.09)]

Dimitri Lee Dimitri.Lee@water.ca.gov 559-972-1501 | San Joaquin Valley - [Modesto (5-022.02),
Turlock (5-022.03)]

Matt Owens | Matthew.Owens@water.ca.gov 559-540-3109 | San Luis Obispo Valley (3-009), Santa Maria River
Valley - Arroyo Grande (3-012.02), San Joaquin
Valley - [Kern County (5-022.14),
Tule (5-022.13), White Wolf (5-022.18)], Castac
Lake Valley (5-029)

Scott Scott.Mitchell@water.ca.gov 559-540-0901 | San Joaquin Valley - [Kings (5-022.08),

Mitchell Pleasant Valley (5-022.10), Merced (5-022.04)]

Tom Berg Thomas.Berg@water.ca.gov 916-708-6023 | Salinas Valley — Paso Robles Area (3-004.06)
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